Rev. 0411

303 MESSNER DR. * WHEELING, IL « 60090

ﬁ NDUSTRIES N 847-459-1460 * FAX 847-459-1569
w |

- WWW.LUND-INDUSTRIES.COM

VH-CHGR / VH-CHGR11
Console Mounting Instructions

3/8 x 1.5” hex bolt from
top down, secured w/
3/8” lock nut beneath.

1/4 x 1.25” carriage bolt SWA-HD-TS1 (Optional)
from bottom up, secured available in 6, 8 or 10” lengths)
2.5” x .25” Steel spacer
2.5” nylon washer

2.5” nylon washer
2.5” steel washer on

underside of console top

PF-BKT (Supplied)

CHGR-BPE (Optional)
Charger base plate extension to
allow for mounting of optional
accessories such as heavy duty
printer armrest pictured.

1. Remove factory mounted console or base plate.
2. Install Lund front bracket using the (3) factory studs and nuts.

3. Mount the bottom front of the console to the front mounting bracket
using (2) 3/8” carriage bolts , lock washers, flat washers and nuts supplied.

4. Attach rear of console using factory hardware & mounting holes.

SPECIALISTS IN EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRODUCTS SINCE 1978 * DESIGN, MANUFACTURING, DISTRIBUTION AND INSTALLATION



